351,216 351,216 351,216 – – – –

Company
Trade and other payables 351,216 351,216 351,216 – – – –

351,216 351,216 351,216 – – – –

2007

Consolidated
Trade and other payables 47,216 47,216 47,216 – – – –

47,216 47,216 47,216 – – – –

Company
Trade and other payables 47,216 47,216 47,216 – – – –

47,216 47,216 47,216 – – – –

Interest rate risk
At the reporting date the interest profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Carrying Amount ($)

2008 Consolidated Company

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets 4,260,553 4,260,553

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 449,454 449,454

2007

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets 6,784,426 6,784,426

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 8,721 8,721

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

For the financial year ended 30 June 2008

ENCOUNTER RESOURCES ANNUAL REPORT 2008

52

Note 18 Financial instruments continued

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Profit or loss Equity

1% 1% 1% 1%
2008 increase decrease increase decrease

Fixed rate instruments* 42,606 (42,606) 42,606 (42,606)
Variable rate instruments 4,495 (4,495) 4,495 (4,495)

2007

Fixed rate instruments* 67,844 (67,844) 67,844 67,844
Variable rate instruments 87 (87) 87 (87)

*Fixed rate instruments are held for 30 days periods and as such the directors consider that they
should be included in the above disclosures as they are affected by short term interest rate fluctuations.

Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet are as follows:

2008 2007

Carrying Carrying
amount Fair value amount Fair value

Consolidated $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 4,701,043 4,701,043 6,775,145 6,775,145
Trade and other receivables 79,935 79,935 128,538 128,538